12.0 RELATIONSHIP TO OTHER PLANS

This PLAN is compatible with other SLO County and State emergency response plans including:

- ❖ SLO County Earthquake Emergency Response Plan
- ❖ SLO County Nuclear Power Plan Emergency Response Plan
- ❖ SLO County Dam and Levee Failure Evacuation Plan
- SLO County Local Hazard Mitigation Plan
- ❖ SLO County Hazardous Materials Emergency Response Plan
- CAL FIRE/SLO County Fire Department Earthquake Emergency Response Plan
- California Earthquake Response Plan Southern San Andreas Fault

13.0 LEGAL AUTHORITY

- California Government Code (Chapter 7, Div. 1 Title 2) Section 8550 ET
 California Emergency Services Act
- ❖ SLO County Code (Ord. No. 1384) Chapter 2.80 Emergency Organization and function
- SLO County/Cities Basic Plan for Peacetime Emergencies, 1981